)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 02:03:59 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3473 (Rat #0745, Act #0637 of 1988) General Bill, By Elliott

A Bill to amend Section 12-43-220, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the classification and
assessment ratios of property for purposes of ad valorem taxation, so as to provide that after an initial application for
classification of property as a legal residence is filed, no further application is necessary to maintain that classification until the
classification of the property changes, to require notification to the assessor within six months when property use changes, and
to establish minimum and maximum penalties for failing to notify the assessor in a timely manner.-amended title

01/12/88
01/12/88
03/24/88
04/07/88
04/07/88
04/12/88
04/13/88
04/13/88
05/26/88
05/26/88
05/26/88
05/27/88
06/02/88
06/07/88
06/07/88
06/07/88
06/21/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-307

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-307

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-2321
Amended HJ-2569

Read second time HJ-2569

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2621

Introduced and read first time SJ-56

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-56

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-45

Read second time SJ-45

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-45
Read third time and enrolled SJ-34

Ratified R 745

Signed By Governor

Effective date 01/01/88

Act No. 637

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



