

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*3473 (Rat #0745, Act #0637 of 1988) General Bill, By Elliott

A Bill to amend Section 12-43-220, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the classification and assessment ratios of property for purposes of ad valorem taxation, so as to provide that after an initial application for classification of property as a legal residence is filed, no further application is necessary to maintain that classification until the classification of the property changes, to require notification to the assessor within six months when property use changes, and to establish minimum and maximum penalties for failing to notify the assessor in a timely manner.-amended title

01/12/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-307
01/12/88	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-307
03/24/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-2321
04/07/88	House	Amended HJ-2569
04/07/88	House	Read second time HJ-2569
04/12/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2621
04/13/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-56
04/13/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-56
05/26/88	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-45
05/26/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-45
05/26/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-45
05/27/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-34
06/02/88		Ratified R 745
06/07/88		Signed By Governor
06/07/88		Effective date 01/01/88
06/07/88		Act No. 637
06/21/88		Copies available